WHEREAS, Said Principal is required under the terms ofsaid agreement to fumish a bond for 
the faithful performance ofsaid agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Principal and Everest Reinsurance Company , 
(hereinafter designated as "Surety"), are he)d and firmly bound unto the County ofEI Dorado, as 
Obligee, in the penal surn of Four Million Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Two 
Dollars and Sixty Cents ($4,075,632.60) ]awful money of the United States, for the payment of 
which surn wel1 and truly to be made, we hind ourselves, our heirs, successors, executors and 
administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

The condition of this ob)igation is such that ifthe above bound Principal his or its heirs, executors